

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 27/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2003 in WA No. 8299/1999 of

The

HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHAIRMAN, KARNATAKA HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. 1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(with appln.(s) for production of additional documents)

Date: 16/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S K Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Buttan, Adv.

Mr. Mali Santosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner is allowed another four weeks' time for filing a better affidavit in support of the prayer for condonation of delay.

(D.P. WALIA)

(PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER